terms and conditions of the Type A Water Licence (2AM-MRY1325). The Tables below 
indicate the permitted quantities of Freshwater for domestic camp and industrial purposes 
during Construction and Operation Phase of the Project. During the Construction phase the 
Project will not exceed one thousand five hundred and eighty-nine (1,589) cubic meters per 
day or five hundred and eighty thousand (580,000) cubic meters per year total water use from 
all sources. During Operation phase the Project will not exceed six hundred and thirty (630) 
cubic meters per day and two hundred and thirty thousand (230,000) cubic meters per year 
for total domestic camp and industrial water use. 

Table 9-1: Water Use for Domestic and Industrial Purposes During the Construction Phase 

Site Source Volume Combined Volume 
Milne Port 
(Milne Inlet) 

Phillips Creek 
(summer)